Millard Guy Yost

(-18 Sep 1964)

Yost, M. Guy. On Friday, September 18, 1964, M. Guy Yost of 653 E. Capitol st., beloved husband of Ida S. Yost. Friends may call at the Lee Funeral Home, 4th st. and Massachusetts ave. n.e., where services will be held on Monday, September 21, at 11:30 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Yost, M. Guy. Members of Carpenters Local No. 132 are hereby notified of the death of Brother M. Guy Yost, September 18, 1964. Funeral services from the Lee Funeral Home, 4th st. and Massachusetts ave. ne., Monday, September 21, at 11:30 a.m.

C. Trumble, President M.C. Cressman, Secy

The Evening Star, September 19, 1964, p. A11

Millard Yost, 80; D.C. Contractor Retired in 1961

Millard Guy Yost, 80, a retired contractor, died yesterday at the Chevy Chase Convalescent Center after a stroke.

A native and life-long resident of Southeast Washington, Mr. Yost in 1918 joined the contracting business established by his father, Amos Yost. When Millard Yost retired in 1961, the business was disbanded.

He was a member of Mount Vernon Council 10, Junior Order of United American Mechanics; Pride of Washington, Daughters of America, No. 10; Naval Lodge 4, F.A.A.M., and Carpenters Union Local 132. He was also a member of the Capitol Hill Methodist Church.

He leaves his wife, Ida, of the home at 653 East Capitol street,

Funeral services will be at 11:30 a.m. Monday at the Lee Funeral Home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E. with burial in Congressional Cemetery.